
489999-2024 Page 1/8

5.1.1.

5.1.

2.1.4.

2.1.3.

2.1.2.

2.1.1.

2.1.

1.1.

See the notice on TED website 489999-2024 - Result

Slovenia – Catheters – Katetri in pripadajoči MP
OJ S 158/2024 14/08/2024
Contract or concession award notice – standard regime
Supplies

1. Buyer

Buyer
Official name: SPLOŠNA BOLNIŠNICA DR. FRANCA DERGANCA Nova Gorica
Email: sjn@bolnisnica-go.si
Legal type of the buyer: Body governed by public law
Activity of the contracting authority: Social protection

2. Procedure

Procedure
Title: Katetri in pripadajoči MP
Description: Predmet javnega naročila je dobava katetrov in pripadajočih MP po specifikacijah 
predmeta JN kot se nahajajo v programu Go-Soft pod šiframi razpisa: 1524NP1.
Procedure identifier: 4054a068-15f2-4c90-b088-6eee5c5c7652
Internal identifier: 200-16/2024
Type of procedure: Open

Purpose
Main nature of the contract: Supplies
Main classification (cpv): 33141200 Catheters

Place of performance
Country subdivision (NUTS): Goriška (SI043)
Country: Slovenia

Value
Estimated value excluding VAT: 52 217,71 EUR

General information
Legal basis: 
Directive 2014/24/EU

5. Lot

Lot: LOT-0000
Title: Katetri in pripadajoči MP
Description: Predmet javnega naročila je dobava katetrov in pripadajočih MP po specifikacijah 
predmeta JN kot se nahajajo v programu Go-Soft pod šiframi razpisa: 1524NP1.
Internal identifier: 227717

Purpose
Main nature of the contract: Supplies
Main classification (cpv): 33141200 Catheters

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/489999-2024
mailto:sjn@bolnisnica-go.si


489999-2024 Page 2/8

6.1.

5.1.16.

5.1.15.

5.1.10.

5.1.8.

5.1.7.

5.1.6.

5.1.5.

5.1.3.

5.1.2. Place of performance
Country subdivision (NUTS): Goriška (SI043)
Country: Slovenia

Estimated duration
Duration: 5 Months

Value
Estimated value excluding VAT: 52 217,71 EUR

General information
Procurement Project not financed with EU Funds.
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA): no

: Information about previous notices
Identifier of the previous notice: d028485e-6a5f-449e-a51e-a5954a0f0817-01

Strategic procurement
Approach to reducing environmental impacts: Other
Social objective promoted: Other

Accessibility criteria
Accessibility criteria for persons with disabilities are not included because the procurement is 
not intended for use by natural persons

Award criteria
: Criterion

: Type Price
Name: ekonomsko najugodnejša ponudba
Description: opredeljeno v razpisni dokumentaciji
Description of the method to be used if weighting cannot be expressed by criteria: Najnižja 
cena za artikel na zahtevano EM v EUR z DDV.

Techniques
Framework agreement: Framework agreement, without reopening of competition
Information about the dynamic purchasing system: No dynamic purchase system
Electronic auction: no

Further information, mediation and review
Review organisation: DRŽAVNA REVIZIJSKA KOMISIJA ZA REVIZIJO POSTOPKOV 
ODDDAJE JAVNIH NAROČIL
Information about review deadlines: Zakon o pravnem varstvu v postopkih javnega naročanja 
(Uradni list RS, št. 43/11 s spremembami)

6. Results

Maximum value of the framework agreements in this procedure: 23 427,00 EUR

Approximate value of the framework agreements: 52 218,00 EUR

Result lot ldentifier: LOT-0000
Winner selection status: At least one winner was chosen.
Framework agreement: 
Maximum value of the framework agreement: 23 427,00 EUR



489999-2024 Page 3/8

6.1.4.

6.1.2.

Re-estimated value of the framework agreement: 52 218,00 EUR

Information about winners
Winner: 
Leader of tendering party: AdvaMed, prodaja medicinskih pripomočkov na debelo, d.o.o.
Official name: CARDIO MEDICAL družba za trgovino in storitve, d.o.o., INTERPART trgovina 
na debelo in drobno, posredništvo, d.o.o., IRIS, Mednarodna trgovina, d.o.o., MEDIASI, 
trgovanje in trženje z medicinskim materialom d.o.o., MEDIS, farmacevtska družba, d.o.o., 
PRO-GEM svetovanje, marketing, d.o.o. Ljubljana, RAM 2 trgovina, proizvodnja, zastopanje in 
inženiring d.o.o., SANOLABOR, podjetje za prodajo medicinskih, laboratorijskih in 
farmacevtskih proizvodov, d.d., SIMPS'S podjetje za svetovanje, inženiring, marketing, prodajo 
in servis, d.o.o., THOMY F.E., medicinska zastopstva, trgovina, marketing in posredovanje, d.
o.o.
Tender: 
Tender identifier: TEN-0000
Identifier of lot or group of lots: LOT-0000
Value of the tender: 23 426,67 EUR
The tender was ranked: no
Concession value: 
The tender is a variant: no
Subcontracting: No
Contract information: 
Identifier of the contract: 200-16/2024
Title: Katetri in pripadajoči MP
Date of the conclusion of the contract: 07/08/2024

Statistical information: 
Received tenders or requests to participate: 
Type of received submissions: Tenders
Number of tenders or requests to participate received: 16
Type of received submissions: Tenders submitted electronically
Number of tenders or requests to participate received: 16
Type of received submissions: Tenders from micro, small or medium tenderers
Number of tenders or requests to participate received: 15
Type of received submissions: Tenders for which it has not been verified if they are admissible 
or inadmissible
Number of tenders or requests to participate received: 11
Type of received submissions: Tenders verified and inadmissible
Number of tenders or requests to participate received: 5
Type of received submissions: Tenders verified and inadmissible because of an abnormally 
low price or cost
Number of tenders or requests to participate received: 0
Type of received submissions: Tenders from tenderers registered in other European Economic 
Area countries than the country of the buyer
Number of tenders or requests to participate received: 0
Type of received submissions: Tenders from tenders registered in countries outside of the 
European Economic Area
Number of tenders or requests to participate received: 0
Range of tenders: 
Value of the lowest admissible tender: 42,58 EUR



489999-2024 Page 4/8

8.1.

8.1.

8.1.

8.1.

Value of the highest admissible tender: 8 051,64 EUR

8. Organisations

ORG-0001
Official name: SPLOŠNA BOLNIŠNICA DR. FRANCA DERGANCA Nova Gorica
Registration number: 5055695000
Postal address: Ulica padlih borcev 13A
Town: Šempeter pri Gorici
Postcode: 5290
Country subdivision (NUTS): Goriška (SI043)
Country: Slovenia
Email: sjn@bolnisnica-go.si
Telephone: +386053301580
Internet address: https://www.sbng.si/
Roles of this organisation: 
Buyer

ORG-0002
Official name: DRŽAVNA REVIZIJSKA KOMISIJA ZA REVIZIJO POSTOPKOV ODDDAJE 
JAVNIH NAROČIL
Registration number: 1332716000
Postal address: Slovenska cesta 54
Town: Ljubljana
Postcode: 1000
Country subdivision (NUTS): Osrednjeslovenska (SI041)
Country: Slovenia
Email: dkom@dkom.si
Telephone: +38612342800
Internet address: https://www.dkom.si/
Roles of this organisation: 
Review organisation

ORG-0003
Official name: AdvaMed, prodaja medicinskih pripomočkov na debelo, d.o.o.
Size of the economic operator: Micro, small, or medium
Registration number: 8105626000
Postal address: Dunajska cesta 433
Town: Ljubljana - Črnuče
Postcode: 1231
Country subdivision (NUTS): Osrednjeslovenska (SI041)
Country: Slovenia
Email: javna.narocila@advamed.si
Telephone: +386 18109504
Roles of this organisation: 
Tenderer
Group leader
Winner of these lots: LOT-0000

ORG-0004

mailto:sjn@bolnisnica-go.si
https://www.sbng.si
mailto:dkom@dkom.si
https://www.dkom.si
mailto:javna.narocila@advamed.si


489999-2024 Page 5/8

8.1.

8.1.

8.1.

Official name: CARDIO MEDICAL družba za trgovino in storitve, d.o.o.
Size of the economic operator: Micro, small, or medium
Registration number: 1420780000
Postal address: Špruha 1
Town: Trzin
Postcode: 1236
Country subdivision (NUTS): Osrednjeslovenska (SI041)
Country: Slovenia
Email: info@cardiomedical.si
Telephone: +386 15107400
Roles of this organisation: 
Tenderer
Winner of these lots: LOT-0000

ORG-0005
Official name: INTERPART trgovina na debelo in drobno, posredništvo, d.o.o.
Size of the economic operator: Micro, small, or medium
Registration number: 5325579000
Postal address: Cesta na Brdo 85
Town: Ljubljana
Postcode: 1000
Country subdivision (NUTS): Osrednjeslovenska (SI041)
Country: Slovenia
Email: komerciala5@interpart.si
Telephone: +386 14231885
Roles of this organisation: 
Tenderer
Winner of these lots: LOT-0000

ORG-0006
Official name: IRIS, Mednarodna trgovina, d.o.o.
Size of the economic operator: Micro, small, or medium
Registration number: 5302889000
Postal address: Cesta v Gorice 8
Town: Ljubljana
Postcode: 1000
Country subdivision (NUTS): Osrednjeslovenska (SI041)
Country: Slovenia
Email: info@iris.si
Telephone: +386 12006650
Roles of this organisation: 
Tenderer
Winner of these lots: LOT-0000

ORG-0007
Official name: MEDIASI, trgovanje in trženje z medicinskim materialom d.o.o.
Size of the economic operator: Micro, small, or medium
Registration number: 5593891000
Postal address: Leskoškova cesta 9D
Town: Ljubljana

mailto:info@cardiomedical.si
mailto:komerciala5@interpart.si
mailto:info@iris.si


489999-2024 Page 6/8

8.1.

8.1.

8.1.

Postcode: 1000
Country subdivision (NUTS): Osrednjeslovenska (SI041)
Country: Slovenia
Email: javna.narocila@mediasi.si
Telephone: +386 15202300
Roles of this organisation: 
Tenderer
Winner of these lots: LOT-0000

ORG-0008
Official name: MEDIS, farmacevtska družba, d.o.o.
Size of the economic operator: Micro, small, or medium
Registration number: 5294401000
Postal address: Brnčičeva ulica 1
Town: Ljubljana - Črnuče
Postcode: 1231
Country subdivision (NUTS): Osrednjeslovenska (SI041)
Country: Slovenia
Email: javna.narocila@medis.com
Telephone: +386 15896900
Roles of this organisation: 
Tenderer
Winner of these lots: LOT-0000

ORG-0009
Official name: PRO-GEM svetovanje, marketing, d.o.o. Ljubljana
Size of the economic operator: Micro, small, or medium
Registration number: 5493862000
Postal address: Cesta na Brdo 85
Town: Ljubljana
Postcode: 1000
Country subdivision (NUTS): Osrednjeslovenska (SI041)
Country: Slovenia
Email: pro-gem@siol.net
Telephone: +386 15862704
Roles of this organisation: 
Tenderer
Winner of these lots: LOT-0000

ORG-0010
Official name: RAM 2 trgovina, proizvodnja, zastopanje in inženiring d.o.o.
Size of the economic operator: Micro, small, or medium
Registration number: 5768756000
Postal address: Litijska cesta 259
Town: Ljubljana - Dobrunje
Postcode: 1261
Country subdivision (NUTS): Osrednjeslovenska (SI041)
Country: Slovenia
Email: medicina@ram2.si
Telephone: +386 15862704

mailto:javna.narocila@mediasi.si
mailto:javna.narocila@medis.com
mailto:pro-gem@siol.net
mailto:medicina@ram2.si


489999-2024 Page 7/8

8.1.

8.1.

8.1.

Roles of this organisation: 
Tenderer
Winner of these lots: LOT-0000

ORG-0011
Official name: SANOLABOR, podjetje za prodajo medicinskih, laboratorijskih in farmacevtskih 
proizvodov, d.d.
Size of the economic operator: Large
Registration number: 5000823000
Postal address: Leskoškova cesta 4
Town: Ljubljana
Postcode: 1000
Country subdivision (NUTS): Osrednjeslovenska (SI041)
Country: Slovenia
Email: javna.narocila@sanolabor.si
Telephone: +386 15854211
Roles of this organisation: 
Tenderer
Winner of these lots: LOT-0000

ORG-0012
Official name: SIMPS'S podjetje za svetovanje, inženiring, marketing, prodajo in servis, d.o.o.
Size of the economic operator: Micro, small, or medium
Registration number: 5329108000
Postal address: Motnica 3
Town: Trzin
Postcode: 1236
Country subdivision (NUTS): Osrednjeslovenska (SI041)
Country: Slovenia
Email: javna.narocila@simpss.si
Telephone: +386 15621338
Roles of this organisation: 
Tenderer
Winner of these lots: LOT-0000

ORG-0013
Official name: THOMY F.E., medicinska zastopstva, trgovina, marketing in posredovanje, d.o.
o.
Size of the economic operator: Micro, small, or medium
Registration number: 5917948000
Postal address: Brodišče 24
Town: Trzin
Postcode: 1236
Country subdivision (NUTS): Osrednjeslovenska (SI041)
Country: Slovenia
Email: info@thomy-fe.si
Telephone: +386 15008720
Roles of this organisation: 
Tenderer
Winner of these lots: LOT-0000

mailto:javna.narocila@sanolabor.si
mailto:javna.narocila@simpss.si
mailto:info@thomy-fe.si


489999-2024 Page 8/8

Notice information

Notice identifier/version: 3c7bd0dc-092f-4075-9262-c00344a99e3a  -  01
Form type: Result
Notice type: Contract or concession award notice – standard regime
Notice subtype: 29
Notice dispatch date: 13/08/2024 10:22:56 (UTC+2)
Languages in which this notice is officially available: Slovenian
Notice publication number: 489999-2024
OJ S issue number: 158/2024
Publication date: 14/08/2024


